

704-523-4400 www.pattersonpope.com

problems that "stuff" creates for organizations across virtually every industry.

www.pattersonpope.com.

For more information, contact Patterson Pope at 866.866.4778, or visit

Hammack will continue his involvement in the company as Executive Chairman of the newly formed Board of Directors of Patterson Pope's ESOP (Employee Stock Ownership Plan.) He plans to remain closely involved with the company and its mission for years to come.

Patterson Pope is a storage and efficiency solutions company headquartered in Charlotte, NC. The company, with locations from Florida through Ohio, is committed to helping solve the

About Patterson Pope

my life, but I am equally as excited about the future of the company that I have been part of for 37 years. David (Parr) and Ben (Gold) are perfectly suited to continue the growth of the company and take it to greater heights. And I know they will be committed to the culture that has been so important to us all over the years."

Weyerhaeuser Corporation for 20 years prior to joining Patterson Pope in 2007. With Parr now established as CEO, Ben Gold has been named President. Gold has been with Patterson Pope for 25 years – in sales and sales management roles. "I could not be more thrilled," explained Hammack. "Yes, I am eager for the next chapter in

employees across two states to 20 locations/185 employees across 13 states and from revenue of \$2 million to over \$60 million in 2021. He has left an indelible mark on the culture of the company as well as that of the business and civic communities in the Charlotte area. In Hammack's place, David Parr has been named CEO. Parr has been with Patterson Pope for

15 years - as VP of Sales and most recently, President. Parr was in management with

effective the end of 2022. He will serve for the remainder of the year as Executive Chairman. Subsequent leadership changes have also been announced.

Hammack has been with Patterson Pope for 37 years - 9 in sales and sales management, 21 as President and 7 as CEO. Hammack has overseen the company's growth from 3 locations/15

Contact: Calvin James

cjames@pattersonpope.com 704.602.9798

Leadership Changes Announced

March 23, 2022

After 37 years with Patterson Pope, Denny Hammack, CEO, announced his retirement

For immediate release